

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5593 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Kumar S/o Bhaskar KalbandePETITIONER
V/S

U.o.i.,thr. Secretary To Govt. Of India, Central...RESPONDENT
Information Commissioner, New Delhi And Ors.

MR KUMAR B. KALBANDE (IN PERSON) Petitioner
ADV C J DHUMANE FOR R 1 TO 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 26.03.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)